save money by repairing and reusing existing buildings instead of tearing 

the building down. Reusing this historic structure also helps to greatly 

reduce the carbon footprint of the building. 

WHEREAS, Owner wishes to sell the Property to the Village, and the Village 

wishes to purchase the Property for SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($750,000.00) ("Purchase Price"); and 

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Village (Village Board) 

have undertaken a review and analysis of the Property and its proposed purchase and 

acquisition, all collectively known as the "Action"; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Board has determined that the purchase price for the